

SECRET - SECURITY INFORMATION

# COUTRACT PERSONAL

OFFICE OF PERSONNEL RETURN FILE TO 5E-65

NOTICE: This is an Office of Personnel File and subject to 10 day limitation period. This file has been charged to 1974 Collection of the period of the file and is due to be returned to CONTRACT PERSONNEL DIVISION, 5E-65 Eqs., x7841, as of 27/5/25.

adm

Dear Mr. Reference is made to your contract with the U. S. Government as represented by the Central Intelligence Agency, effective 1 March 1970, as amended. Effective 8 April 1979, paragraph four (4) entitled "Compensation" is an inded by deleting the figure \$37,270 as it appears therein and by substituting in lieu thereof the figure \$41,270. Said paragraph commended is also modified to provide that subsequent augmentation of your basic fee, based upon the percentage increase authorized U. S. Government employees in the annual Legislative Pay increases, will be individually authorized by contract amendment at appropriate times as requested and certified by the responsible Government of Ficial, provided however, that your total compensation middle under this paragraph does not exceed the salary rate paid Art A THE THE OF A SOLIS outeret, as amondo, demain in full fine and

### ACRIMISTRATIVE - INTERNAL USE ONLY

Reference is under to your contract with the United States Congressent, se represented by the Central Intelligence Agency, effective 1 Waren 1970, as assended.

Effective 7 October 1979 paragraph four (4) entitled "Companistion" is seemed by deleting the figure \$41,270 as it appears therein and by substituting in lieu thereof the figure \$4a,159.

All other terms and conditions of the contract, as amended, remain in full force and effect.

UNITED STATES COVERNMENT

BY Contracting DM/scor

ADMINISTRATIVE - INTERNAL USE DILY-

15/78 BF/CB

CI 321-79

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

FROM:

David H. Blee

Chief, Counterintelligence Staff

THROUGH:

Chief, Career Management Staff Manpower and Support Branch/Contract

SUBJECT:

Amendment to Contract for

1. Per paragraph four (4) entitled "Compensation" of subject's contract, effective 1 Narch 1970, as amended, it is hereby requested that the figure \$41,270 be deleted and the figure 144,159 be substituted therein. This increase represents the percentage increase (7 percent) authorized US Government employees in the annual Legislative Pay increase effective I October 1979.

All classified Secret.

David H. Blee

CONCUR:

Management Staff

APPROVED:

Chief, Contract Personnel Division

CL BY 063765 RVW 5 Oct 99 DRV D9c.1

ECRET

### ADMINISTRATIVE - INTERIAL USE ONLY

			, • 
Dear			
Reference is made to as represented by the Cer as emerded.	UEST MICETAGEICO		
Properties 8 Paril 19 is emerged by Caleting the substituting in Lieu the modified to provide that upon the percentage incre	reof the figure \$4 subsequent augmen	1,270: Said pura Eatlon of your bas	raph is also ic fee, based awas in the annual
upon the percentage incre fegiclative Ray Lagresse at appropriate times as official, provided howeve does not exceed the equi-	s, will be individ requested and sert	ually authorized b liled by the resp	y contract amendae misble Government er this paragraph
GS-15.  All other terms and full force and effect.			The state of the s
		CZNIPAL INTELLIGE	CE AGENCY
		BY /s/ Special Contra	ting Officer
ACCOUNT.	A		
		11 408	979
George Martan Posnek		Date	
WITCSS:			
25-20 4/6		Date Date	29
ADDREST :	20		
Cotavil T.	Des	1 2 APR IS	379
ADMI	MISERATIVE - INTER	NAL USE ONLY	٠

29 7676

CI 121-79

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

FROM

David H. Blee

Chief, Counterintelligence Staff

THROUGH

Chief, Career Management Staff

Manpower and Support Branch/Contract

SUBJECT

Amendment to Contract for

1. Action Requested: It is requested that the contract for an independent Contractor, be amended to increase his compensation from \$57,270 to \$41,270 per annum effective 8 April 1979.

Rackground: In September 1978

This \$20,000 claim has become an obsession with and is likely to affect negatively his relationship with the acceptance unless resolved to his relative satisfaction. Attached for background information are documents relating to Mr. | claim.

3. After careful consideration of the equities involved in this case it is my belief that security considerations dictate that we settle claim in the following manner. I will approve an increase in his annual payment by \$4,000 effective April 1979 (from \$37,270 to \$41,270). Thereafter, his annual compensation would be increased each october in the amount identical to the cost of living increase given to US Government employees: (This cost of living provision is currently in his contract). However, at such time

CL BY 063765 RVW 26 Mar 99 DRV D9c.1

SECRET

### SECRET

reaches the salary paid an employee in the top step of GS-15 (currently \$47,500) his annual compensation would be increased only as the pay for that step increases.

- 4. All other terms and conditions of said contract, as amended, remain in full force and effect.
  - 5. All classified Secret.

Dovid H. Eles

Attachments: As Stated

.		1000
Chief, Career Management S	taff	Date
APPROVED:		

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Counterintelligence Staff

FROM

C/CI/

SUBJECT

PDDONOR

REFERENCES

- A. Memo Dated 16 February 1970 From DC/Security Research Staff
- B. Memo Dated 14 August 1972 From DC/Security Research Staff
- 6. Acknowledgement and Rolease Form Dated 12 July 1973
- 1. A careful review of the PDDONOR file substantiates the fact that there were three unequivocal financial commitments made to PDDONOR at the time of his defection in February 1964. These three commitments were:
  - a. He would be paid \$25,000 for each of the two years he cooperated in place. Total \$50,000.
  - b. He would receive \$10,000 for his part in identifying William Vascal, a British. Admirally employee as a KGB agent.
  - c. He would receive \$25,000 per year salary from the Agency.
- 2. The question at issue now is whether an additional commitment was also made to PDDONOR to the effect that the Agency would provide financial assistance to him to purchase a home. According to PDDONOR, on 30 January 1964 in Geneva prior to his defection in a conversation with his case officer, Mr. Tennent Bagley he stated, "I will arrive with what I have on my back no home no roof no anything." The reply to PDDONOR was as follows: "This will be taken care of. It will be provided." This exchange in PDDONOR's view, constituted

OCL X RYW 14 Feb 99 063765

SECRET

what he believes was a commitment on the part of the Agency to provide him with financial assistance in the purchase of a home. A memorandum dated 16 February 1970, written by Mr. Bruce Solie describes this verbal exchange between PDDONOR and his case officer. (See Reference A). In addition, a memorandum dated 14 August 1972 also written by Mr. Solie (Reference B) states that "Nosenko stated that prior to his defection in Geneva, he discussed his future with Bagley and made three requests, these being:

- a. Employment at \$25,000 per year;
- b. \$50,000 in savings account;
- c. Assistance in purchasing a house.

According to Noscako, Bagley, a day or two later, informed Noscako that his requests had been approved and Noscako considers this constituted a valid verbal contract."

- 3. From PDDONOR's viewpoint therefore an additional commitment, quite separate and apart from the three fisted in paragraph 1 was made to him. Consequently, he now argues that a payment made to him in July 1970, in the amount of \$20,000 and which he used as a downpayment on a house, was the fulfillment of this additional commitment and not part of the \$50,000 he was promised for his two years in place. This despite the fact that in the 14 August 1972 nemorandum as Mr. Solie states in paragraph 5, ... "Nosenko also considers that the assistance in purchasing furniture, a house, etc., which he has been given since 1969 should be considered as cancelling the matter of the \$50,000.
- 4. What seems to have occurred is a change of position on PDDONOR's part. While previously acknowledging that the original \$50,000 commitment had been met (paragraph 5 of Reference B) PDDONOR now takes the position that of the below listed payments only \$30,000 should be applied against the \$50,000 commitment. The July 1970 payment of \$20,000 should be applied against a separate commitment to provide assistance in purchasing a home.

\$2,000 in March 1964 \$8,000 in May 1969 \$5,000 on 1 July 1970 \$20,000 on 1 July 1970 (According to PDDONOR this payment should not be applied against the \$50,000 commitment) \$15,000 on 12 July 1973

Thus, according to PDDONOR's reasoning \$20,000 is still due him as part of the original \$50,000 commitment.

- S. Scycral additional points should be noted. On 2 July 1971 PDDONOR signed an "Acknowledgment and Release" prepared by the General Counsel in which PDDONOR releases and forever discharges the US Government and the Agency from any claim for money promised to him. (Reference C). In addition, the issue of the \$20,000 he says is still owed him does not surface in the file until September 1978, 14 years after his defection. The explanation of why this issue would arise at this late date is not clear from available records.
- 6. Attached are copies of those documents which impact on this issue. Because of the complexities of this case I recommend that we request the Office of General Counsel to review the entire case and provide a ruling on the legitimacy of PDDONOR's claim of \$20,000. After such a ruling we can discuss our future course of action.
  - 7. All classified Secret.

Attachments: As Stated

ž

S-E C R E T

OGC 79-02042 1 March 1979

MEMORANDUM FOR : Chief, Counterintelligence Staff

FROM : John A. Rizzo

Assistant General Counsel

SUBJECT : Financial Commitments to PDDONOR/1

1. This is in response to your memorandum of
23 February 1979 which requests our opinion concerning CIA's
existing financial obligations to PDDONOR/1, a former highranking KGB offscer who defected to this country in February
1964 after having cooperated in place for the previous two
years: Based on information contained in CI Staff files,
there appears no question that the Agency made three documented, unequivocal promises to PDDONOR/1 at the time of his
defection:

- a) he would be paid a total of \$50,000 (\$25,000 per annum) in consideration for his previous two years' service in place;
- b) he would receive a \$10,000 payment for his part in identifying a certain KGB operative in the British government; and
- c) he would be placed under contract for an indefinite period" after his defection at a yearly salary of \$25,000, with accompanying provision for retirement and other benefits.

Your memorandum seeks our assistance in resolving the issue of whether or not the Agency has, as PDDONOR/I asserts, any current, independent obligation to pay PDDONOR/I \$20,000 based on an oral commitment made to him by a now-retired CIA officer at the time of his defection promising him the Agency's financial assistance in his securing a residence in this country.

SECRET >

ALL PORTIONS ARE CLASSIFIED SECRET

## SECRET \_\_

- As you know, due to unforseen and extraordinary factors which arose shortly after PDDONOR's defection, the three documented commitments made to him as outlined in the previous paragraph were not fulfilled until some years after his defection. In this connection, the file indicates that PDFONOR/1 did not start receiving an Agency salary until March 1969, and that it was not until six years later that he began to be paid at the previously promised rate of \$25,000 per annum. Accordingly, in order to belatedly satisfy in full the commitments originally made to PDDONOR/1 in 1964, lump-sum payments have been made to him on three occasions in recent years with the approval of senior Agency management. Briefly, these lump-sum payments consisted of: a) \$125,000 (less times) in November 1972 to cover the balance owed for salery during the period April 1964 to March 1969; b) \$15,000 in July 1973 to setfle the remainder due on the \$50,000 obligation to PDDONOR/1 for his service in place overseas prior to his defection; and c) \$28,500 fauthorized in April 1976 but evidently not paid until late last year) to cover the balance of his previously promised \$25,000 annual salary for the period March 1969 - March 1975 as well as the \$10,000 commitment originally made to PDDONOR/1 prior to his February 1964 defection (see paragraph 1(b) above) for his role in identifying a certain KGB operative in England.
- As previously stated, the sole issue for consideration at this point revolves around PDDONOR/1's relatively recent assertion that CIA still owes him \$20,000 as a result of a vaguely worded oral commitment made to him by a nowretired Agency officer in 1964 who promised that CIA would provide housing for PDDONOR/1 in this country following his arrival. In analyzing PDDONOR/1's contentions in this regard, we believe for the following reasons that the details surrounding CIA's July 1973 payment to him of \$15,000 assume particular significance and do, in fact, firmly rule out any further, outstanding legal obligation to him with respect to payments to cover PDDONOR/1's eventual purchase of a home. Of course, the key consideration involved is the fact that the \$15,000 payment was made following PDDONOR/1's execution of a quitclaim prepared by this Office through which he agreed to "release and forever discharge ... the Central Intelligence Agency...from any claim for money promised to him for, and/or at the time of his defection, and from any and all other claims...in any form whatsoever arising out of or in any way connected with his cooperation and association with... CIA prior to the date of this document, 12 July

SECRET 2

Thus, the wording of the quitclaim is clearly and purposefully unconditional and is specifically intended to bar the kind of belatedly raised claim which PDDONOR/1 is making now.

- 4. In taking this position, we recognize that one could properly point out in rebuttal that notwithstanding the seemingly all-encompassing scope of the quitelaim, a further payment of \$28,500 was in fact subsequently authorized for PDBONOR/1 in April 1976. However, as was noted in an internal OGC memorandum dated 1 April 1976 which concurred in this additional \$28,500 payment, the real purpose of the 12 July release was to settle once and for all the issue of the balance of the \$50,000 owed PDBONOR/1 for his two years of in-place cooperation prior to his defection. Accordingly, since the \$28,500 payment was intended to satisfy other pre-existing commitments to PDBONOR/1 (i.e., back salary owed for 1964-1969 as well as the \$10,000 promised for his role in identifying the KGB operative in England), this Office concluded at that time that the payment was legally permissible since it was outside the intended scope of the guitelaim and was being used to fulfill separate, fully docurented promises of compensation made earlier to him.
- By contrast, at the time that CIA made its July 1973 payment to PDDONOR/1 in return for his quitclaim, the available background materials contained in the files you have provided us leave little doubt that the issue of compensation to cover his purchase of a home was an intrinsic part of the calculations which led to the decision to authorize the \$15,000 payment to him at that time. For instance, in the 25 June 1973 memorandum to Mr. Colby which contained the recommendation for the \$15,000 payment, the Director of Security delineated some of the previous advances made to PDDONOR/I in partial satisfaction of the \$50,000 owed to him for the 1962-64 period. It was specifically noted in that connection that [a]gainst this [\$50,000] sum in April-May 1969, [PDDONOR/1] was given \$8,000 as financial assistance for resettlement in the private economy and \$25,000 in mid 1970 towards the purchase of a new house and other related expenses: (Emphasis added). These amounts plus an additional \$2,000 which had been previously advanced were subtracted from the original \$50,000 commitment, thus leading to the final figure of \$15,000 that was subsequently paid to PDDONOR/1 in July 1973 and for which he readily signed the guitelaim releasing CIA from any further financial obligations to him. Director of Security's memorandum went on to indicate that PDDONOR/1 "agreed" with these calculations; morecoer PDDONOR/1's acknowledgment that CIA had previously fulfilled its

SEGRET >>

## SECRET >

commitments to him regarding a house is more explicitly documented in a 14 August 1972 memorandum for the file from the Deputy Chief, Security Research Group, which quotes PDDONOR/1 as saying that he "considers that the assistance in purchasing furniture, a house, etc. which he has been given since 1969 should be considered as cancelling the matter of the \$50,000". (Emphasis added).

- 6. Therefore, from all of the above, it must be concluded that, contrary to PDDONOR/1's assertions, CIA has long since fulfilled any promises which Agency representatives made to him prior to his defection concerning his housing in this country. Further, the available evidence clearly tends to indicate that PDDONOR/1 fully understood and accepted the fact that these obligations had been fully met at the time that he signed his quitclaim in July 1971. Thus, since the terms and scope of the quitclaim are fully controlling on the claim which PDDONOR/1 is asserting, we have determined that the Agency has no legal obligation whatsoever to pay him the \$20,000 which he seeks.
- 7. As a final note, this office recognizes that, notwithstanding the absence of any legal obligations, the particularly sensitive status of PDDONOR/1 within CIA may nevertheless give rise to an understandable desire in some quarters to make the \$20,000 payment to him on security and/or moral grounds. We do not necessarily quarrel with such a view, nor do we mean to imply that CIA is legally procluded from, in effect, "waiving" the terms of the quitclaim if it so chooses. At the same time, it must be remembered that this office was asked to prepare the quitclaim at issue in 1973 precisely in anticipation of a situation such as the one before us now. It is respectfully submitted that such documents will cease to have any future efficacy or credibility whatsoever if individuals such as PDDONOR/1 who are ostensibly bound by them perceive a willingness on the part of CIA to set aside these carefully worded and legally binding documents whenever a claim (no matter how 111-founded) is advanced. In short, we hope and trust that any decision to pay PDDONOR/1 the \$20,000 at issue despite the quitclaim and documented evidence to the contrary will be based on truly compelling security or moral considerations.

John A. Riszo

SECRET AL

#### MINISTRATIVE - DITERIAL USE ONLY

Deau						
enici Lebi	Reference is mad resented by the Os nda'l.	ntral Intellig	suca vdarć)	. d: fective	The contract of the contract o	; `
Tra	Effective 26 Dec yel and other Espe its entirety and o		HONOR POPUL NO PROPERTY OF THE	MED HADT KALAKH KAL - K	The transfer of the comments o	
	"If in the are authorized to will be made on in the Washington be reduced by an	our other committed rat	expenses, r	ged on const		hi.
full	All other terms force and effect	ind conditions			ended, remain i	
			100		tracting Of Ion	を ない
KC	/1					
WIN	12361					
i-algaliansis-	11	and the second second second second				
APP	OTE)					
,	· /s/	allendere politice di industribite esperiment dell'illess	nata .			ni.

AMUNISTRATIVE - INTERNAL USE ONLY

200/9/19

Dear			• • •	
1		•		
Reference is made to as represented by the Can as mended.	te <b>al</b> Intelli	ct with the I gence Agency,	hited States, offective l	Covernment, March 1970,
Effective 8 April 19 is amended by deleting the substituting in licu there	figure 317	,270 as it as	pears thereir	and by
modified to provide that o	ubsoquant a	imentation o	f your basic	fee, based
upon the percentage incres Legislative Pay incresses				
at appropriate times as re	due potenti	certified by	the reoponal	ble Governmen
official, provided however	, that your	total campon	mation under	this paragrap
does not exceed the equiva	ment or the	savary rate	bara ac cua c	ab was or
All other terms and c	on litians of	the contrac	t, as osanjel	, remain in
		CPNIDAL.	INTELLIGINES	KENY
	See an order of	A STATE OF THE STA	A Carlotte Anna Carlotte A	
			a ta	the first of
	,-	Specia	il Contractif	j Öfflær
	Sec. 9 1 20 20			
NOCEPTED:	2,			
h				
Truss.	والمراث الخياط ومعطو		the formal of	
The state of the s		in in the second of the second		
			The field of the second	
กระบาง สมาชิกในกระบางรูปชาวิจาณาศูกร์การกระบางสุดการกระบางสารกระบางสารกระบาง				
PATRICAN PROVING				I
ASSESSED I			1	100
				10119
/ Villa 1				**************************************

ADMINISTRATIVE - INTERNAL USS ONLY

Attiffesharet hadde Tember

Mr. Bruce A. Bertotally

Dear Mr. Bertotally:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 1 March 1970, as amended.

Effective 3 October 1978 paragraph four (4) entitled "Compensation" is amended by deleting the figure \$35,327 as it appears therein and by substituting in lieu thereof the figure \$37,270.

All other terms and conditions of the contract, as amended, remain in

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

BY FOI Brown C. Prost

Contracting Officer

separat of law Brushing Brishin algument opp not present of company

PCB/58

Administrative - Internal Use On.,

# ADMINISTRATIVE - THEREAL USE CILL

represented by the Central assumbled.	at intailiges	of this make	in a monage to the terminal of	
Effective 9 October amended by deleting the in lieu thereof the figure that mubgarment augmenta increases, will be individually times as requested and o	re \$35,327. tion of your	said paragraph is	also modified to provupon cost-of-living	
All other terms and				*, 
in full force and effect		The second secon	April Contract Contra	
to the first of the second	13			
			a contract to	. ´^.
			LIGINES AGENCY	•
		The fire the second		. "
		The state of the s	ر من الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل	
	Jan Shall Park	* BY		-
	4.	Special Co	ntracting Officer	
	<b>建设,并建设</b>			
ACLEPTIO			عالم الشي التي المعلم الأفكار أن أن التي الأنهاج التي من. والسياس الشرائب التي المساهد الذات الأراد الدي الأراد التي التي التي التي التي التي التي التي	. <u> </u>
				_````
				,
151			2 081 78	
	-		Ditte	•
		÷.		
				."
WITHERS:				1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				•
			00.00	
51			20p1 98	
eratura eta tata da era esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est			Lace.	۲.
and the second of the second o				٠.
				٠.
APPROVED:				•
		July 1997		
0000		,	3. APR	
De Properties (1997)	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	*		جنَّه
Confirmential consistence with the constitution of the constitutio	The state of the s		pare	•
ر المنظم المعلم المنظم				. <u>.</u>
	,*			•
•	•	•	- ,	•
	•			

Maria de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della companya

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Central Intelligence Agency, effective 1 March 1970, as Effective 16 Pabruary 1977 paragraph four (4) entitled "Compensation" is analyted by authorizing you a one-time, lump sum taxable payment in the amount of \$2,100. All other terms and conditions of the contract, as amended, remain in full force and effect. CHVIRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY Special Contracting Officer WITNESS APPROVID: 3. Apr

# ACHIRISTATURE - HARRIEL USE CHLY

	To the decisioning a state page of the state
Dear	
Reference is made to your contrac represented by the Central Intelligence amended.	t with the United States Covernment, a Agency, effective 1 March 1970, as
Reflective 1 June 1977 paragraph for ther Expenses is amended by expanding voluntary, travel of your dependent with per diem, when it is determined by the such travel will support and best serve the extent and destinations of such defined by such official and, when in as a matter of operational necessity of well being that she remain at some particular you continue on to specific geographics. All monies asymptoms or reliable for the purposes herein indicated are defined.	responsible Government official that operational interests and objective ment travel will be as designated be course of such travel it is detained as a matter essential to her health icular place in the course of such applical locations in fulfillment of her per diam will be authorized for many of you hereunder by the Government
and as such considered to be taxable for the such considered to be taxable for the such confirmed, that this americant wife to accompense of this agreement. It is also unless of this agreement. It is also unless on the such concerning her health and well being if they are the such concerning her health and well being if they are the such concerning her health and well being if they are the such concerning her health and well being if they are the such concerning her health and well being if they are the such concerning her health and well being if	r Federal income tax purposes.  y all concerned, and is berein so wey intended or should be construed pany you on traval abroof, under the denstood and agreed that the U.S. y liability of whatevever nature
All other terms and conditions of	
n full force and effect.	dig colligate as centerly tractly
	CINTAL INITILIGACE APPROV
	By Special Contracting Officer
	्राप्त करणाव स्थापना स्थापना स्थापना स्थापना स्थापना स्थापना । स्थापना स्थापना स्थापन
TENTED:	
15/	2 apr 18
	Patra:
THE CO	
<i>الخا</i> : الخا	2 agr 78
*	Date
PROVED:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	} AFR
	enterate and the contract of t
	Date
*	, ,

#### SECRET

# Bertotally, Bruce A.

30 January 1978

MENDRANDUM FOR:	Chief, Counterintelligence Staff
VIA:	Office of General Coursel, Othlip, Attention: Mr. John Rigg
FROM:	Chief, Contract Personnel Division
SUBJECT:	Contract Avendment for
RIPPROCE:	Memorandum from Chief, GI Staff, dated 20 December 1977

- 1. (S) Referenced memorandum pertained to a formal request to amend Subject's contract to provide authorization for specific operational expenses.
- 2. (S) Paragraph five (S) of Subject's current contract, among other things, provided for "other expenses". It is our opinion that the intent hore was to provide authorization for expenditures for "Operational" purposes. The language being general and non-restrictive in nature, it would follow that any expenditure deemed by you, as the operating activity, to be of an operational nature, and so authorized, would be within the framework of the authorization and that there would be no need to specifically identify and additionally authorize the item and/or its value. Accordingly no action is taken upon your request, it boing presumed that you already have adequate contractual authority.

Concur: Zel John A. Risso g.FEB 1970 Office of Ceneral Counsel

Distribution:

Orig & 1 - Addressee

- OGC/O&MLD ~ OP/CPD.

SECRET

E2 IMPUET CL BY: 063837

Andrew Control of the	Dear
.i 	
	Ref. is made to your contract with the U.S. Govt., as represented by
, 	the Central Intelligence Agency, effective 1 March 1970, as amended.
	그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
	Effective 26 Dec. 1973 paragraph five (5) entitled "Allowances, Travel
	and other Expenses" is amended by the deletion of the last sentence in its
teren miling to a new menon manyo	The state of the s
	entirety and by substituting in lieu thereof the following:
	The state of the s
	"If in the course of this contract you are directed to travel or are authorized to incur other expenses, reimbursement of such expenses will
	be made on a commuted rate basis, based on constructive cost, while in the
	in the Washington metropolitan area. This commuted rate sum will bot
	be ratiouscand reduced by any operational entertainment that may be praviled to you."
34, 15,5	The state of the s
	the state of the s
girana zuren anteren anteren .	All other terms and conditions of the contract, as emended, remain in full
	force and veffect.
	The second secon
	The first of the second
brymin uniyanina	man water and the second of th
; e anterior de la conseque de deservación de la consequención de la consequención de la consequención de la cons	Same was a surprise of the sur
	Signature,
	THE CONTROL OF THE CO
	A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF
بالتعليق بجهار بالأدادة	of an extension and an extension are the contract of the contr
•	
and the profession of the same of	romania mangana mangana manganaka di perumpa na mangana di kalangan di kanada di kanada di kanada di perumpa p Tangan
and the state of t	de la companie de la companie de manda de la companie de la companie de la companie de la companie de la compa
	de anima a minima mare a ser a mare sa a martir de anima per ana majeri se anima de de la companya de la compa
شنج بالمناسفات	and the second of the second and the second of the second
An America in Children and C	
	a manggam anawa ni sanggam masalawa ya sa ji ma sanggam ya kasa a labata ya kasa ayalaya a sa sanggam balawa ba A
	to the second se
enderstein ingeneral delegation market strategies in mo	The second section of the section o
	por manufactura de manufactura de la composition della composition
	A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T
***************************************	processing the first and the f
• .	The second secon
	and the same and the same to the same of t
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The second secon
e and and an experience of the second and an experience of the	The second of th
	· ·

:

26 249

CI 494-78

MEMORANDUM FOR: Contract Persennel Division

FROM

David II. Blee

Chief, Counterintelligence Staff

THROUGH

Chief, Career Munagement Staff

Manpower and Support Branch/Contract

SUBJECT

Contract Amendment for Bruce A. BERTOTALLY

1. Action Requested: It is requested that the contract for Bruce A. BERTOTALLY, an Independent Contractor, be amended by changing the last sentence of Paragraph 5, Allowances, Travel, and Other Expenses, to read as follows:

"If, in the course of this contract, you are directed to travel or are authorized to incur other expenses, reimbursement of such expenses will be made on a commuted rate basis, based on constructive cost, while in the Washington metropolitan area. This commuted rate sum will not be reduced by any operational entertainment that may be provided to you."

2. Background: Because of the current wording in paragraph 5 of BERTOTALLY's contract, C/PCS/CSS/B&F believes that a reduction in BERTOTALLY's commuted rate entitlement must be made when operational entertainment (meals) are provided him by his case officer. This interpretation is based on the present wording in the contract stating that reimbursement for expenses will be in "substantial accordance with CTA regulations." Since under CIA regulations a reduction in per diem is effected when meals are provided by the Government, C/PCS/GSS/B&F believes the language of the contract should be amended to permit operational entertainment (meals) to be provided to Subject without resultant deduction in his commuted rate reimbursement.

3. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect.

David H. Blee

_CONCUR?		العبد الشعفة والمراسد الشابيد والمعادية الأرادي
		DERIVATIVE CL BY 063765
		DECL BREVWON 20 Die ca
	~ .	DERIVED FROM DAC . P
a table		- Transport
C/CMS	SECRET	2 September - Sept

	Allen Warren		laa.	· ·		:.	1	•
		L. Bertotal		nga nganggapan dan karang nga nganggapan da	. danilla, dah, isagira (Press) ing Priss		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ja ilma alpajaatting Piglaga auro ilian ilian ilian aan aan aan Pi	Dear Mr. Be	irtotally	enament the motion of a second second	e except and	******			
alt de relatification description description de la constitución de la	Ref. 1	s made to v	our contrac	t with the U	.s. Govt	 as repre	sented	
*				y, effective	أعساء والأما			+
	transless on government on a sequence of the second	سأبد بالمساديا عبيب					· ····································	<u></u>
				e amendment	enganer for the major terms	1. 	-	
	pertaining	to travel a		1 in paragra	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ويتكن سد مسسيسان	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
distiller and the same of the	Travel and	other Expen	ses." 2	ffective 1 J	une 1977 ti	e last s	uitenco	of
-application of the control of the c	said paragr	apt , the s	ense of whi	b pertains	to the impo	sition ar	d the	
gunnatifum de responsentation de destruction de		of finds r	ecelved and	z the contr	ct to tax	إعب عد . و	ated in	- 
	lto entiret					-		
		- - - -				-		<u> </u>
Настично-тр. постранувания	Bffect	ive 25 Jen.	1978 1	1s further	amended by	expand1	8 the	
	scope of par	ragrasia fou	i (10) , est	tlad "Comper	sation to	provide 1	or their	<u>.</u>
	authorizatio	m of a one	time lump a	um payment	in the amo	unt of \$1	lion.	
			nd condition	s of the con	tract, as	amended,	rezain i	n.
	full force at	d effect.					The second secon	
		- Committee of the Comm		4 ·	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ANT MELLON LANGE AND ANT MELLON AND ANT MELLON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	A STATE OF THE STA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	angan dengan digitalingka dengan selektri serik dibinakan digital	gran assumptions and and		Contraction (Contraction)	P	
ekapamaki sirini menanda dikibir bilini benambi	*	<u>*</u>	* * * *		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, 5 s -2 . ·	
animus suur suurittiine erakkeessa. A	f	nagytan ell den fan de samme en annagytant de samme	ammandamanakan sakanaka an samunakan sakanakan	raging-unipolar guidearian graphaga, agagaga, a	anagan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan d	هر بنجا عابقة ( حاسبتنا تفايت به بالتفارد	uigu tayasipro aguraranta ve talgge	,
	And the second s	angalammenaa		garterpagnian maga ,,, manual	alaman val <sub>e</sub> gibilas duene et el mede	ika, e paparan iku matuja ikipin juga ikipin yan		
and a second second	anningson a the second	The second secon	And the second s	The state of the s		". an Mennumbandhebrahaban dan Arma'dallan distrati		
	nain saat <del>lalaman maa ayaa saasa</del>		<del>and the same of t</del>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	- <del></del>		-	
engyeste meneteste engine en e	managemente semente processor de la companya de la	e almost anticontrol and the second s	The second second	vojening sender some versioner familie between p I		• • •	rugugarinanings, variationings es	un enna perma
	and a second	e ras come come es escarações de S	a a de	umanagarumnan dagarimaga dagarima		ner hadrage is specially a special construction of the spe	;	responses and a
<u></u>	and an angle of the second		to more his site agrees green an open consumer green	- and the second and the second and the second	nggy in a Haramar and a final nagryandi n			
			and the second s	orio saferno delegacione della compania della compa	* ,			e reading descriptions
	Promise the general and				*			
· cui acusuraranu versaa dasserumeellin sa	and the second and the second control of the		The section of the se		managamangga ayagan mangan Amerika In	3 		
an catachetamendanen arine jan spring metapanen ari	The state of the s	ga mar matana matana ana manana ana manana ana manana ana	upanisanisanipera jagapanipera kanganangan perupakan	голого аргач <del>аттама</del> птандат-гаркана Мүйта чаг	washing a statement from the			
and the second s	and the same of th		popularingo popo, prib norm. Mapantarin in 19-19-19 primo. n		e Newson is represent principles			- applyment - mark
<u>←</u>				a consistency was an extensive to the terminal of the terminal	nation of the sales of the sale			
er anderson en	ang nakawang turap. Arteriorap. 6-001 ang propinsiona			the bear to the section of the cost of		······································	and the second of the second o	***************************************
-	and the second s	**************************************		agaagaa qorador aan aada a hannii baa ah hannii ba ha	The state of the s	***		
	• 5							

Mr. Brucé A. Bertotally

Dear Hr. Bertotally:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Contral Intelligence Acency, effective 1 March 1970, as smeaded, with specific reference to the amendment effective 1 June 1977 pertaining to travel as authorized in paragraph five (5) entitled "Allowances, Travel and other Expenses." Effective 1 June 1977 the last sentence of said paragraph, the sense of which pertains to the imposition and the subjectivety of funds received under the contract to taxes, is deleted in its entirety.

Effective 25 January 1978 said contract is further amended by expanding the supposed paragraph four (4), entitled "Compansation" to provide for the authorization of a one-time, lump sum payment in the amount of \$1,404.

All other terms and conditions of the contract, as amended, remain in full force and effect.

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE ACENCY

in Atom 1. Pronte

Special Contracting Officer

E - HITERIAL USE ONLY

RCB/ 19 B

CI 659-77

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

FROM,

B. Hugh Tovar

Chief, Counterintelligence Staff

Chief, Carcer Management Staff

Manpower and Support Branch/Contract

: Contract Amendment for

1. Action Requested: It is requested that the an Independent contract for Contractor, be amended effective as of 1 January 1978 to pay him \$50.00 per month for the use of his private living quarters as an office: It is also requested that contract be amended to include the interest payments on a car that he purchased so that he could be ready and available for work when we request him.

Background: When CI Staff assumed responsibility in July 1976, we noted that the Office of for Security had an informal arrangement by which it reimbursed \$50.00 per month for the use of his private quarters as office space. It is now requested that this arrangement be incorporated into contract.

On 7 February 1977 former Chief CI Staff agreed to reimburse for the interest payments on a car which he purchased so that he would be ready and available for work when we needed him. The monthly interest charge as of December 1977 is slightly less than \$39.00 and it is

> .E2 IMPDÈT CL BY 012208

#### SECRET

expected to decline steadily as the unpaid belance is amortized ever the next two years. It is, therefore, requested that \_\_\_\_\_\_ contract be amended to also include this payment.

All other terms and conditions of said contract, as amended, remain in full force and effect.

B. Hugh Tovar

CONCUR:

C/CMS/MSB/C

2 3 DEC 1977

Date

2

SECRET

26 1576

CI 031-78

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

FROM

: B. Hugh Tovar

Chief, Counterintelligence Staff

THROUGH

Chief, Career Management Staff

Manpower and Support Branch/Contract

SUBJECT

Contract Amendment for Bruce A. BERTOTALLY

1. Action Requested: It is requested that the contract for Bruce A. BERTOTALLY, an independent Contractor, be amended retroactive to 1 June 1977 detecting the last sentence of paragraph 3, concerning the taxability of operational travel by his wife, of a previous amendment effective 1 June 1977. It is further requested that a one-time payment of \$1,404 to BERTOTALLY be authorized to offset the tax he is required to pay on the \$3,100 which represents his wife's travel expenses on their last operational trip abroad, which appeared on BERTOTALLY's W-2 form for 1977 as additional taxable income.

2. Background: After CI Staff assumed responsibility for BERTOTALLY in July 1976, based on requirements developed by the field, he was asked if he would be willing to undertake occasional operational trips abroad

adament that he would only do so if the Agency would allow his wife to accompany him not only for purposes of companionship but also to enhance his security. Because this was his condition to such overseas operational travel and because it was felt her presence would contribute to his good morale, effectiveness in the performance of his mission, and also preclude his possibly creating potentially embarrassing incidents for us and the host liaison services; Chief,

E2 IMPDET CL BY 012208

SECRET

CI Staff made a personal commitment to BERTOTALLY that he could indeed have his wife accompany him on any operational trips abroad, if he chose to have her do so, and that her travel expenses would be borne by the Agency. It was understood that her travel expenses would be limited to the cost of her travel and per diem-

Subsequent to this agreement BERTOTALLY took three separate trips abroad accompanied by his wife

vouchers submitted developed following the lift two trips: after each trip, claiming their joint costs as operational. expenses, were honored without question. However, following their last joint trip abroad her travel expenses of \$3,100 were interpreted as additional taxable income. BERTOTALLY considers this a violation of the commitment made to him. and has demanded that the Agency pay him a sum equivalent to the additional Federal and state taxes he will have to pay as a result of our unilateral decision on this matter.

Presently we already have three separate trips abroad planned for BERTOTALLY during 1978. We are convinced that unless we reimburse him for the \$1,404 additional tax he must pay for 1977 and assure him that his wife can accompany him on future operational trips abroad at Agency expense and without having such expenses declared as additional income, he will refuse to go on any more trips abroad on our behalf.

3. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect.

CONCUR:

C/CMS/MSB/C

SECPET

Mr. Bruce A. Bortotally

Dear Mr. Bertotally:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer, offective 1 March 1970, as amended.

Effective 9 October 1977 paragraph four entitled "Compensation" is amended by deleting the figure \$33,000 as it appears therein and by substituting in liqu thereof the figure \$35,327. Said paragraph is also modified to provide that subsequent augmentation of your basic fee, based upon cost-of-living increases, will be individually authorised by contract amendment at appropriate times as requested and certified by the responsible Government official.

All other terms and conditions of the contract, as amended, remain in full force and effect.

UNITED STATES COVERNMENT

BY Contracting Officer

E2IMPDET CL by: 063837

PCB/N9678

5 1576

CI 001-78

MEMORANDUM FOR: Director of Personnel

ATTENTION Chief, Contract Personnel Division

FROM

B. Hugh Tovar Chief, Counterintelligence Staff

THROUGH

Chief, Career Management Staff

Manpower and Support Branch/Contracts

SUBJECT

Contract Amendment for

Action Requested: It is requested that the contract an Independent Contractor, be for amended retroactive to 9 October 1977 to increase his compensation from \$33,000 per annum to \$35,327. This represents a cost of living increase of 7.05 per cent. It is further requested that a clause be included in contract to the effect that he is entitled to the equivalent of any future cost-of-living increases granted to Agency employees.)

2. Background: was recruited by the Agent in Switzerland in 1962 and promised \$25,000 per year while was recruited by the Agency working as an agent in place. He later defected to this country. In July 1976 responsibility for him was transferred from the Office of Security to the CI Staff and he continues to be of great assistance to this Staff as well as to the FBI.

> E2 IMPDET CL BY 012208

The remuneration that he receives from the Agency is his family's sole means of support. He was given cost-of-living increases in the past and when CI Staff assumed responsibility for him he was assured by the Chief. CI Staff that he would continue to receive such increases in the future. In early becember 1977 he inquired why his pay did not already reflect the 7.05 per cent increase given to Agency employees in October. We believe it to be in the best interests of the US Government to honor all commitments made to him and to assure that he continues to identify himself positively with the Agency.

All other terms and conditions of said contract, as amended, remain in full force and effect.

B. Hugh Tovar

CONCUR:

C/CMS/MSB/C

Data

2

SECRET

14 November 1977

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

FROM Chief. PCS/CSS/B&F

Contract Amendment - Bruce A. BERTOTALLY (P) SUBJECT -

A. Our Memorandum of 29 June 1977 B. Our Memorandum of 28 September 1977

In regards to referenced memorandums, we were telephonically advised by your office that subject's contract was being amended to provide that the travel expenses of subject's wife represented taxable compensation. As we are nearing the end of the tax year, it would be appreciated if the amendment could be provided in the near future in order that these payments can be included in subject's earning's statements. Thanks.

SECRET

E2 IMPDET CL BY 061922

#### 29 June 1977

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

FROM : Chief, PCS/CSS/B&F

SUBJECT : Contract Amendment - Bruce A. BERTOTALLY

1. We are in receipt of a copy of subject contract amendment dated 27 June 1977. To administer the conditions of this amendment, there are two questions which come to mind:

a. The amendment provides that travel of subject's dependent wife may be authorized "when it is determined by the responsible Government official that such travel will support and best serve operational interests and objectives." Under the provisions of IR 22-2a (18) (now in the process of amendment), TDY travel for dependents of an employee must be approved by a Deputy Director. Further, under the OGC ruling 77-1264, TDY travel for a dependent "should not be authorized, save the Deputy Director's discretion. It should be changed to preclude any possible interpretation of which would give rise to TDY junkets for wives and dependents at Government expense." While it is recognized that subject is in fact an Independent Contractor, the entire subject of dependents TDY travel is a delicate issue, and because of this, we ask that your office identify the level of the "responsible Government official" who must approve the operational necessity travel of subject's wife.

SECRET

2 IMPORT OL BY 06/202

### SECRET

b. Query, if the TDY travel of subject's wife is in fact properly approved, not as an operational necessity, but for matters "essential to her health", do these payments in fact become taxable income. The regulations define an Independent Contractor as a self-employed individual who may be paid a fee for certain services or products, and generally contracts provide for reimbursement for necessary operational expenses. We have no difficulty in certifying the wife's travel when it can be classified as an operational necessity. However, as both references provide authority only to Deputy Directors to approve dependent operational TDY travel, this also gives rise as to what level of authority is required to authorize travel for a dependent wife to accompany her husband on a TDY trip "as a matter essential to her health." It is requested that we be advised of the level of the "resonsible Government official" who can approve such travel. Further, as subject's contract draws a line between the operational necessity travel and that travel essential to her health, we would appreciate being advised if the non-operational travel payments for subject's wife represents taxable imcome.

PCS/CSS/BGF/	

Distribution:
Orig. 4 1 - C/Contract Personnel Division

SECRET

L.C. IMPDET CL BY 1963.

2

28 September 1977

MENORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

FRON : Chief, PGS/CSS/B&F

SUBJECT : Contract Amendment - Bruce A. BERTOTALLY (S)

REFERENCE : Our Memorandum of 29 June 1977

A response to our referenced memorandum (copy attached) would be appreclated.

28 September 1977.

PCS/ESS/B&F/

Distribution:

Orig. & 1 - CPU

SECRET

E2 IMPDET CL BY 061922

7 Oct. 1977

travel. He has rearched and his recy has searched OGC with no success.  On 6 Oct and understoned met with	
	con-
Ton B. s. min states a selection of the	·1 fer
t avel should be con idered as taxable additional income that in egard	to his
-uestion re approval authority for travel - Chief CI Re also covered	nint a

Kr. Bruce A. Bertotally

Dear Mr. Bertotally:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 1 March 1970.

Effective 1 June 1977 paragraph five (5) entitled "Allowances, Travel and other Expenses" is amended by expanding its scope to authorize the concurrent, voluntary, travel of your dependent wife, including the appropriate rate of per diem, when it is determined by the responsible Government official that such travel will support and best serve operational interests and objectives. The extent and destinations of such dependent travel will be as designated and defined by such official and, when in the course of such travel it is determined as a matter of operational necessity or as a matter essential to her health and well being that she remain at some particular place in the course of such travel while you continue on to specific geographical locations in fulfillment of operational missions, continuation of her per diem will be authorized for such periods. All monies advanced or reimbursed you hereunder by the Government and for the purposes herein indicated are determined to be additional income to you and as such considered to be taxable for federal income tax-purposes.

It is also understood and agreed by all concerned, and is herein so confirmed, that this amendment is in no way intended or should be construed as obligating your dependent wife to accompany you on travel abroad, under the terms of this agreement. It is also understood and agreed that the U.S. Government neither infers or assumes any liability of whatsoever nature concerning her health and well being if she freely elects to undertake such travel.

All other terms and conditions of the contract, as amended, remain infull force and effect.

UNITED STATE	S GOVERNMENT	-
ВУ	10/	].
Contract	Ing Officer	-4911

EZÍMPDET CL BY: 063837

40/1/17

15.44

17 October 1977

SUBJECT	\$.		et amende	•						;	
REFERENCE		Your p	nemorandum	ı, sub	ject (	is, abo	ve.	dated	1 29	June	1977
to an amend determine to and decision	ment he ans n by	ffecto wers a hose p	meeting	contr was h	act of	oetob	e be er l	rtote 977 v	n iy. Ath	discu Rizzo	ssion for
the General	Couns	el and	į L		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, , ,				for	CPD.
In sub	paragi	aph (e	) of your	memo	randum	you	requ	estec	i ide	entiff	cation
# what Tand						A # # 4 #	TAIL:	wno n	IUS C	appro	ive tile
orestional	TOT I	ha vot	nonethle	GOVER	nment ct <sup>i</sup> s r	ilfe.	The	Ch1e	f CI	Staf	f was
perational	neces	ha vot	nonethle	GOVER	ct's r	ilfe.	The	Ch1e	ef ČI	Staf	f was
perational o identific	neces	he res	ponsible travel of	Govern subje	ÇT'S Þ	/1-Te	ine	Chie	er u	JLGI	i MGŞ
perational o identific Subpara	neces ed. agraph	the resisting to	ponsible ravel of pasically and rela	Govern subjection	ct's * ed to to the	the t	i ne axab nden	t Wif	or e's	non t	axabili
perational o identific Subpara f funds mades the con-	neces ed. agraph de ava sensus	he res sity ( ) (b) b illable and a	ponsible travel of pasically and rela	Govern subjecting ting of al	ed to to the	the to depe	axab nden hat	ility t wif all s	or e's	non t	axabili
perational o identific Subpara of funds mades the con-	neces ed. agraph de ava sensus	he res sity ( ) (b) b illable and a	ponsible travel of pasically and rela	Govern subjecting ting of al	ed to to the	the to depe	axab nden hat	ility t wif all s	or e's	non t	axabili
perational o identific Subpara f funds mad as the con-	neces ed. agraph de ava sensus	he res sity ( ) (b) b illable and a	ponsible travel of pasically and rela	Govern subjecting ting of al	ed to to the	the to depe	axab nden hat	ility t wif all s	or e's	non t	axabili
perational o identific Subpara of funds mades the con-	neces ed. agraph de ava sensus	he res sity ( ) (b) b illable and a	ponsible travel of pasically and rela	Govern subjecting ting of al	ed to to the	the to depe	axab nden hat	ility t wif all s	or e's	non t	axabili
perational o identific Subpara f funds mades the con-	neces ed. agraph de ava sensus	he res sity ( ) (b) b illable and a	ponsible travel of pasically and rela	Govern subjecting ting of al	ed to to the	the to depe	axab nden hat	ility t wif all s	or e's	non t	axabili
perational o identific Subpara f funds mades the con-	neces ed. agraph de ava sensus	he res sity ( ) (b) b illable and a	ponsible travel of pasically and rela	Govern subjecting ting of al	ed to to the	the to depe	axab nden hat	ility t wif all s	or e's	non t	axabili
perational o identific	neces ed. agraph de ava sensus	he res sity ( ) (b) b illable and a	ponsible travel of pasically and rela	Govern subjecting ting of al	ed to to the	the to depe	axab nden hat	ility t wif all s	or e's	non t	axabili

Chief PCS/CSS/B&F

E2IMPDET CL BY:

STANCE OF

28 September 1977

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

FROM : Chitef. PCS/CSS/B&F

SUBJECT : Contract Amendment - Bruce A. BERTOTALLY (S)

REFERENCE : Our Memorandum of 29 June 1977

A response to our referenced memorandum (copy attached) would be appreciated.

28 September 1977

PCS/CSS/B&F/

SECRET

E2 IMPDET CL BY 061922

### SECRET

29 June 1977

NEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

FROM

Chief, PCS/CSS/BGF

SUBJECT

: Contract Amendment - Bruce A. BERTOTALLY

1. We are in receipt of a copy of subject contract amendment dated 27 June 1977. To administer the conditions of this amendment, there are two questions which come to mind:

dependent wife may be authorized "when it is determined by the responsible Government official that such travel will support and best serve operational interests and objectives." Under the provisions of HR 22-2a (18) (now in the process of amendment), TDY travel for dependents of an employee must be approved by a Deputy Director. Further, under the OCC ruling 77-1264, TDY travel for a dependent "should not be authorized, save the Deputy Director's discretion." It should be changed to preclude any possible interpretation of which would give rise to TDY junkets for wives and dependents at Government expense." While it is recognized that subject is in fact an Independent Contractor, the entire subject of dependents TDY travel is a delicate issue, and because of this, we ask that your office identify the level of the "responsible Government official" who must approve the operational necessity travel of subject's wife.

SECRET

CALIMPORT CL BY OFFICE

b. Query, if the TDY travel of subject's wife is in fact properly approved, not as an operational necessity, but for matters "essential to her health", do these payments in fact become taxable income. The regulations define an Independent Contractor as a self-employed individual who may be paid a fee for certain services or products, and generally contracts provide for reimbursement for necessary operational expenses. We have no difficulty in certifying the wife's travel when it can be classified as an operational necessity. However, as both references provide authority only to Deputy Directors to approve dependent operational TDY travel, this also gives rise as to what level of authority is required to authorize travel for a dependent wife to accompany her husband on a TDY trip "as a matter essential to her health." It is requested that we be advised of the level of the "resonsible Government official" who can approve such travel. Further, as subject's contract draws a line between the operational necessity travel and that travel essential to her health, we would appreciate being advised if the non-operational travel payments for subject's wife represents taxable income.

PCS/CSS/	BEF	<del></del>
•		

Distribution:

Orig. & 1 - C/Contract Personnel Division

SECRET

1.52 IMPDET CL BY26/932

2

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

FROM

B. Hugh Toyar

Chief, Counterintelligence Staff

SUBJECT

Amendment to Contract for

Bruce A. BERTOTALLY (P)

- 1. Action Requested: It is requested that paragraph five (5) entitled "Allowances, Travel and other expenses" of Bruce A. BERTOTALLY's contract dated 1 March 1970, as amended, be further amended effective 1 June 1977 to permit his wife to accompany him on travel abroad.
- BERTOTALLY'S contract makes no provision for his wife to accompany him when traveling abroad at our request. This amendment will make such travel possible when at the option and direction of the Central Intelligence Agency it is believed that such travel will materially improve his cover and security and substantially contribute to the performance of his mission. The requested change in paragraph five (5) should in no way obligate BERTOTALLY's wife to accompany her husband on travel abroad nor does it assume any liability if she freely elects to make such travel.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect.

Signal Leonard McCov B. Hugh Tovar

> EZ IMPDET CL BY 019359

SECRET

SECRET

064510 3593

Mr. Bruce A. Bertotally

Dear Mr. Bertotally:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer, effectivell Harch 1970.

Effective 1 June 1977 paragroth five (5) entitled "Allowances, Travel and other Expenses" is amended by expanding its acope to authorize the concurrent, voluntary, travel of your dependent wife, including the appropriate rate of per diem, when it is determined by the responsible Covernment official that such travel will support and best serve operational interests and objectives. The extend and destinations of such dependent travel will be as designated and defined by such official and, when in the course of such travel it is determined as a matter of operational necessity or as a matter essential to her health and well being that she remain at some particular place in the course of such travel while you continue on to specific geographical locations in fulfilment of operational missions, continuation of her per diem will be authorized for such particular.

It is also understood and agreed by all concerned, and is herein so confirmed, that this amendment is in no way intended or should be construed as obligating your dependent wife to accompany you on travel abroad, under the terms of this agreement. It is also understood and agreed that the U.S. Covernment neither infers or assumes my liability of whatsoover nature concerning her health and well being if she freely elects to undertake such travel.

Reisbursement, payment and accounting for the foregoing shall be in substantial conformance with CIA reals and regulations.

All other terms and conditions of the contract, as amended, remain in full force and effect.

UNITED STATES COVERINGERT

BY Contracting Officer

EZIMPDET CL by: 063837

SECTET

## SECRET

Mr. Bruce A. Bertotally

Dear Mr. Bertotally:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Central Intelligence Agency, effective 1 March 1970.

Effective 1 March 1975, said contract is amended by revising the first sentence of paragraph four (4) entitled "Compensation" to read as follows:

"You will be compensated by the Central Intelligence Agency at the rate of twenty-five thousand, two hundred fifty dollars. (\$25,250) per year."

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect.

GENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

**50** 5

Special Contracting Officer

ACCEPTED:

Bruce A. Bertotally

WITNESS:

APPROVED:

MICHOFILMED

E2IMPDET CL by: 063837

SECRET

Dear

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Central Intelligence Agency, effective 1 March 1970.

Effective 1 March 1976, said contract is amended by revising the first sentence of paragraph four (4) entitled "Compensation" to read as follows:

"You will be compensated by the Central Intelligence Agency at the rate of Twenty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Thirteen Dollars (\$26,513) per year."

All other terms and conditions of said contract remain in full force and effect.

Please acknowledge by signing in the space provided below.

	CEN	TRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
	ву	
		Special Contracting Officer
ACCEPTED:	e de la constantina d Especiation de la constantina de la co	
		Ayr: (8, 1976
	· da	Date
WITNESS:		
Buns Ishe	, L.	8 april 1976
	•	Poate
APPROVED:		
		2 July 76
	•	Wate.
Certified to be a true copy of the sig	med ori	ginal which is on file in the
	Chie	f, Eudget and Fiscal Brach Office of Security
MICROFILMED		

SECRET

## ADMINISTRATIVE INTERNAL USE ONLY

#### Mr. Bruce A. BERTOTALLY

Dear Mr. Bertotally:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Central Intelligence Agency, effective 1 March 1970, as amended.

Effective 1 October 1976, said contract is amended by revising the first sentence of paragraph four (4) entitled "Compensation" to read as follows:

"You will be compensated by the Central Intelligence Agency at the rate of Twenty-Eight Thousand One Hundred and Three dollars (\$28,103.00) per year."

All other terms and conditions of said contract, as amended remain in full force and effect.

Please acknowledge by signing in the space provided below.

	CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE ACENCY
	12 OCT
	Special Contracting Officer
Land the second second	Special Contracting Outlier
APP	
ACCEPTED:	
ing.	of Contract Personnel Division
•	October 12 1976
/s/ Bruce A. BERTOTALLY	Date
withess:	
	G Sillwo 1976
APPROVED: MICROFILMED	
JULY 1977	
turning and the following the	Date
Certified to be a true copy of t on file in CI Staff.	
Anthista	ATIVE
MITTER US	לול אל
HIERIOL IN	
	CI Staff
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

AUMINISTRATIVE HITEMAL HAE CHLY

Mr. Bruce A. BERTOTALLY

Dear Mr. Bertotally:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Central Intelligence Agency, effective 1 March 1970.

Effective 1 December 1976 said contract is amended by deleting the figures \$12.50 and \$603.52 as they appear in subparagraph (a) of paragraph six (6) entitled "Negotiated Benefits" and by substituting in lieu thereof the figures \$18.75 and \$900.04 respectively.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect.

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY Special Contracting Officer ACCEPTED: Bruce A. BERTOTALLY WITNESS: APPROVED: Certified to be a true copy of the signed original which is on file in CI Staff. Pdrsonnel Officer MICROFILMED JULY 1977 ADMINISTRATIVE

"TERMAL USE ONLY

Bruce A. BURTOTALLY

Dear Mr. BERTOTALLY

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Covernment, as represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 1 March 1970, as amended.

Effective 16 February 1977 paragraph four (4) entitled "Compensation" is amended by authorizing you a one-time, lump sum, taxable payment in the amount of \$2,100.

All other terms and conditions of the contract, as amended, remains in full force and effect.

UNITED STATES COVERNMENT

BY CONCLUCE THE OTTER

Certified to be a true copy of the signed original which is on file in CI Staff.

personnel Officer
23 February 1977

MICROFILMED

ARMINISTRATIVE BITCHUL KSE BELV -

# WITH IS ON

Bruce A. BERTOTALLY

Dear Mr. BERTOTALLY

Reference 1s made to your contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Central Intelligence Agency, effective 1 March 1970, as amended.

Effective 1 March 1977, said contract 10 amended by revising the first sentence of paragraph four (4) entitled "Compensation" to read as follows:

"You will be compensated by the Central Intelligence Agency at the rate of Thirty-three thousand dollars (\$33,000) per year."

All other terms and conditions of said contract, as amended remain in full force and effect.

Please acknowledge by signing in the space provided below.

Bayard of Central Intelligence Agency Special Contracting Officer ACCEPTED: WITNESS: MICHOFILMED APPROVED: Certified to be a true copy of the signed original which is on file in CÍ Staff.

ADMINISTRATIVE Personnel Officer

INTERNAL USE OILLY

Mr. Bruce A. BERTOTALLY Dear Mr. Bertotally: Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Central Intelligence Agency, effective 1 March 1970. Effective I March 1973 said contract is amended by revising the first sentence of paragraph four (4) entitled "Compensation" to read as follows: You will be compensated by the Central Intelligence Agency at the rate of Twenty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$22, 250) per year." All other terms and conditions of said contract remain in full force

and effect.

Please acknowledge by signing in the space provided below.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT As Represented by the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE ACENCY By:

<u> </u>	Contract	ing O	1110	er	``,	,	
	* ***	<b>-</b>	*	e Awy.	•		

ACCEPTED:

/s/ Bruce A. BERTOTALLY

Date: Acard 16, 1973

WITNESS:

/s/ Bruce L. Solie

16 March 1973

Certified to be a true copy of the signed original which is on file in the Office. of Security.

201443

Chief, Budget and Fiscal Branch Office of Security

EZIMPDET CLby: 026715

dianse.	1
Dear Mr. BERTOTALLY: 064010	71
	act with the United States Government,
Effective 1 March 1974, said co sentence of paragraph four (4) entitled	ntract is amended by revising the first l'Compensation" to read as follows:
"You will be compensated at the rate of Twenty-Three The (\$23, 750) per year."	by the Central Intelligence Agency ousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars
All other terms and conditions of	of said contract remain in full force and
effect.	
Ploase acknowledge by signing i	n the space provided below.
	CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{I}}$	BY
7/75	
ACCEPTED:	. [
AQUA I III.	
/s/ Bruce A. BERTOTALLY	Waip 9 , 1974
	Date
WITNESS:	
	91112/1979
	Date
APPROVED:	
	· ·
	Date
Certified to be a true copy of   file in the Office of Security.	The signed original which is on
	E2IMPDET CL by: 063837
	· · ·
Chief, Budget and Fis Office of Sec	
, 511100 01 000	
	•
	,

PONIORING COMPONINT	CALLY, Bri	ice A.	-	CASE OFFICE		•	arallainniliaih annormorad	tuumukajaallaatataa		io 10	103	192
Office of Security/SRS Bruce L. Solie 7682									L 912	6		
PERSONAL DATA	IMPOINME	STATUS		1. 1. 1			EFFECTIVE DA	-	1 .	f sia jainst	-	
WARINT ACS POST	Indepe	endent (	ZOM!	PACTOR PC	POST (E	MECTIVE D	1 Marc	1909		1en		**********
	ugton, D.					on, D.		*** <del>**********************************</del>				danni T.
RELATIONSHIP	L DATE O		YPORP	CITIZENSH		ATTA	CH PORM 313	A WITH SUB	SET IT NOT	was sa	***************************************	
	1		1									
			╁	<del>"************************************</del>				- Armondon de la composition della composition d	ayan aggalandilingkangan aftira	* * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************	
***************************************	-				P "Q-1/"			T. 411-411-411-411-411-411-411-411-411-411		برسيد بسيسيند فقد		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SPOUSE UNDER CONTRACT	CA PAROND F	Y WOLACT	783	140	30	IP YES, PR	OVIDE PLEUDO	MYM	identalisere (Sa <u>id</u> identalise		William Palers	
	I'MCTIVE DAT	E OF COVER	<u></u>	<u>ļt.</u>	X	······································	MCIN UCIU	CTV TAVES		7.	<u> </u>	т-
COVER DATA	I A. A.		-	-		70	SOCIAL SICUI			řts.		
LNREAD .	r COMP	مادس <u>.</u> سسنتهسس	Ļ	BONAFIOR	-	· — —	PROPRIETAR	AT COARU	أأما ان	višeo	**************************************	<del></del>
						-	1	* ,		V IDUAP		
OTHER (Spinshy).	•			OTHER (Spec	Đ)			COYLA PÁC	UTY CAYPI	CHATTH		
WIR BALARY AND ALLOWA	MC45 Pur Annual		L	<del></del>	······································	SALARY		1	ALLOWA	vci	***************************************	···
						3			1	·		-
7 PERIOD USED BY COVER			ļ	WEEKLY.	ľ	BIWEE	KřA	HONTH	LY	1 1500	EMONTH	ra.
PE OF TAX DOCUMENTATE	PF TO 84 H5V40	SY COVER				-,!-:;-			Midjatalio-tingippy),	بليا		<del>ningran</del>
			<del></del>		ينتب	مَنْ مِنْ مِنْ مِنْ مِنْ مِنْ مِنْ مِنْ مِ		,	inaspiiimannii		<del>-</del>	
AAIKS (Piremant in Philipiana) in	Eaver Dailey			474TT		ল সাম্ম ন				3/6	40.44	=-
•						•			,	,	* .	
-	• • •	ı. •	•	4		3	-	٠. ;		,	<u>;</u> ,	
·. : .									· .	-	٠, ,	
WOFACT DATA	PAYHIN	i of	T:			,, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	i i	Ų.	CTIVE DATES		LAMOUR	n)
HUPACI DAFA	COMPTINE	ATION:	لہا	HEADO	UARTER		Pitto					• • •
PACT TO REPORT		LNREAD 1099		LNGOL	ا م		DEVISED FAC	ıŭıy ,	DEVISED JAC	PHCA.		
		LNAEAD	1	LNGOL			DEVISED FAC	un				
رسوپنوس مورونوناليونوس ورايوناله بالان	X_	W-1		. W-3		<u> L</u>	W-3		نىلارىلىرىسىنىلىلىرىدە، كىسات	-	<del></del>	
Ø 5	UBJECT IS UNDES	R PHOMOPHICA	AL CO	VER CONSUL	TATION	WITH THE	COVERT TAX	COMMULTEE E	NIQUIRED			
emplesses by	SESSMENT .			WILL			licable		,		Andrew Paradity	
	4.	ma 19	42	har-marked (	NOT AS	ACONID	er the cove	AT TAX COM	mrree	بديوسسوس	<del></del>	
#Prior t	o prepari							cull col	•			
Income	end socie	1 secur	1ty	taxes	will	bo wi	thheld.		•			
0/SEC v	ili handl	e filir	g o	f state	est	Lmated	tax ref	turns.		,		
•				•			•				•	
* *					,					,		
and the second s			700-runner			rangiano-s- s-antidata			/- x		**	···
	APPROVAL.				DATS		TSIGNATURE	AUTHENTIC		/h·	- de albier autorium	
	APPROVAL.	the state of the state of the state of	1.	in ngunu musakan pagan penggilaganga	DATE 6/2	K/60	SIGNATURE	AUTHENTIC		2	· d	
	<del>description des autorità à</del>	to the state of th			6/2	5/69	Brus	e L. Sc	Sol	4	, " <sub>1</sub>	,
1.2[19]	er, recui	KIR SIGNED C	mc. i		6/2	ort to ce	13	e L. Sc	Sol	4	4	(30)
	er, recui	CIR SIGNED C	me. i		6/2	ort to ce	Brus MIRAL COVER	e L. Sc	Sol	4		(30)
1.2[19]	er, recui	ON SIGNED O	TRIC. T		6/2	ort to ce	Brus MIRAL COVER	e L. Sc	Sol	4	and the second	(30)
n.25/89	er, recui	OH ZKWED C	TRIS. T	SE	6/2 NAME. CRET	ort to ce	Brus MIRAL COVER	e L. Sc	Sol	4	4	(20)
313 a use previon e	pringean			SE.	6/2 NAME CRET	COPT TO CE	Brun NFA COVA	e L. So	110C			
313 a use previon e	er, recui			SE.	6/2 NAME CRET	COPT TO CE	Brun NFA COVA	e L. So	Sol	4	1039	
313 a use paevaga es	pringeon britons H:THIS POR	TION OF	FOR	SE SE	6/2 CRET CRET	UTE SE	Brun Brun Covia	nesociated for L. Bottory to the	Nº			12
NOTE: DEFACE	pringeon britons H:THIS POR	TION OF	FOR	SE SE	6/2 CRET CRET	UTE SE	Brun MIRAL COVER PARATELY	o L. Bo	110C			12
NOTE: DEFACT	pringeon britons H:THIS POR	TION OF	FOR	SE SE	6/2 CRET CRET	UTE SE	Brunner cover	o L. Bo	Nº			12
NOTE: DEFACT  SOCIAL SECURITY NO BY AN SOCIAL SECURITY ACCOUNTS.  SOCIAL SECURITY ACCOUNTS ACCOUNTS.	POT AVAILABLE COLINIS. COMP	TION OF	FOR	SE SE	6/2 CRET CRET	UTE SE	Brunner cover	o L. Bo	Nº			12
NOTE: DEFACE	POT AVAILABLE COLINIS. COMP	TION OF	FOR	SE SE	6/2 CRET CRET	UTE SE	Brunner cover	o L. Bo	Nº			12

\_\_

Per your request, the following is a breakdown of additional retroactive salary for the period i March -31 May 1977. This will be included with normal salary check for the month of June.

Gross 1,224.27 Fica \*20.40 Stx 85.44 Net 717.33

New normal salary effective 1-30 June 1977 is as follows.

Gross Fica 2,750.00 0 Fedtax 608.07

Fedtax

401.10

Stx 170.08 Hosp 18.75

Net 1953.10

\*Fice Max reached for tax year. Stopped effective 1 June 1977

MICROFILMED JULY 1977

Dar

						REPLY REQUESTED PATE 2 May 197						
	SPEED LETTER						•	-0	LETTER	#9.		
	hief, Ca	· , .			FR	)M:		B&F 1 Hq				<del>Muse-Milli</del>
TH: S	pecial P	ayroll O	28			· · · · · ·			****		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
S	UBJECT:	Bruce A.	BERT	OTALLY	#0640	10 -	In	depe	ndent	Contra	tor	
l be	is compe March 1 e increa ffective	ched is a nsation i 975. Wit sed from date of the inc	rom \$ hhold \$125 this	23,750 ing of to \$13 imendme	to \$2	5.25 mont	h co	er a s oncu	nnum tate rrent is no	effective tax show with the tax	1d	•
							•					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- ', "		` :, <sup>*</sup> -	<i>i i</i> .					
		• "			• .	,						•
	ar.	•		•		П						
				•		Щ,			8.8.8	MATURE		
	<del> </del>	nday,paratur-qualquaqiabéda	REPĻÝ	, Antherson of the second	<del>n vuoähmivuutu</del>		aliantinia.	Ì	ATE'			Talah para
.a		<del>ektomaton Jangaan pangu</del>	, ,								***************************************	<del>(milatari Anti</del>
	2	-	•	-	5*		٠			: :		•
	-			- , · .	-		-					
		• •		•								
,,						٠.	-					
•							ı			4 %. &	-	,
	·	•	٠	- •		<i>j</i> ' •		-	·		*	. •
		* *										
					-			wergy) op tweller.		7 11 2 2	and to the state of	
								of a company of the state of the company of the com	p 3 G E /			-

Bruce A. BERTOTALLY

Mr. BERTOTALLY (P)

151

Bruce A. BERTOTALLY

MICHUFILMED 1977

Mr. Bruce A. BERTOTALLY (P)

Dear Mr. BERTOTALLY:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Central Intelligence Agency, effective I March 1970.

Effective 1 March 1971 said contract is amended by revising the first sentence of paragraph four (4) entitled "Compensation" to read as follows:

"You will be compensated by the Central Intelligence Agency at the rate of Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (19,500.00) per year."

All other terms and conditions of said contract remain in full force and effect.

Please acknowledge by signing in the space provided below.

BOC. MICRO, SER.	UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT As Represented by the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY By:
MICROFILMED	
	Contracting Officer
ACCEPTED:	
/S/ Bruce A. BERTOTALLY	Date: 12 February 1971
WITNESS:	
/S/ Bruce L. Solie	Date: 12 February 1971
and the second s	
Certified to be a true copy of the sig	gned original which is on file in the
Office of Security.	
	lujiyi
Chi Çrare di bib	ef, Budget and Fiscal Branch Office post Security Control on minals. Gungaling and fellowing and

Mr. Bruce A. BERTOTALLY Dear Mr. Bertotally: Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Central Intelligence Agency, effective 1 March 1970, as amended. Effective I March 1972 said contract, as amended, is further amended as set forth below: (a) The first sentence of paragraph four (4) entitled "COM-PENSATION" is revised to read as follows: "You will be compensated by the CIA at the rate of Twenty-one Thousand Dollars (\$21,000) per year." (b) Sub-paragraph (a) of paragraph six (6) entitled "NEGOTIATED BENEFITS" is deleted, and in lieu thereof the following is substituted: "6(a): You presently have a private health insurance plan for yourself and your wife. It is understood and agreed that you will bear a portion of the total premium cost of said plan; this organization will bear the remainder. Your portion is herein established at \$12.50 per month and will be deducted from contractual payments due you. The total annual premium. cost of said plan is presently \$603.52. If required, the Government's portion may be paid yearly, in advance. " All other terms and conditions of said contract, as amended, remain in full force and effect. Please acknowledge by signing in the space provided below. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT As Represented by the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY Contracting Officer ACCEPTED: /S/ Bruce A. BERTOTALLY WITNESS: Ecbruary 29, 1972 /S/ Bruce L. Solie Certified to be a true copy of the signed original which is on file in the Office of Security. Chief, Budget and Fiscal Branch DOC. MICRO. SER. Office of Security MICROFILMED!

Mr. Bruce A. BERTOTALLY (P)

Dear Mr. BERTOTALLY:

Reference is made to your contract with the UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT, as represented by the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY, effective I March 1969. Effective I March 1970 said contract is herein terminated by mutual consent of the parties thereto, and in lieu thereof the following agreement is substituted.

The UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT, as represented by the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY, hereby contracts with you under the following terms and conditions:

- I. STATUS. Your legal status under this contract is that of an independent contractor or consultant. You are not considered an employee of the UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT by virtue of this contract. You will be required to hold yourself available at all times to fulfill requests made of you by the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY or to respond to tasks requested of you by the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY. You will refer from engaging in other gainful employment or occupation until approval has been received from the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY. Instructions furnished to you pursuant to this contract and within the terms hereof shall be as binding upon you as if included in the written terms bereof.
- 2. COMMUNICATION: In all relationships with the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY you will accept requests, tasks and relevant instructions from an individual hereinafter referred to as the "Authorized Government Represent tive." He will be fully authorized to discuss matters with you relating to your responsibilities under this contract including, but not limited to, cover arrangements, place of assignment, conditions of work or any other matters relating to your relationship with the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY.
- 3. COVER AND SECURITY. In the performance of your responsibilities hereunder, appropriate arrangements will be made regarding cover and general security conditions. You may be required to execute certain documents in the course of establishing cover arrangements but it is to be expressly understood that such documents are solely for the purpose of cover and security and confer no additional legal rights or obligations and that all of your rights and obligations with respect to the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY derive solely from this agreement. In connection with cover and security you will be provided from time to time specific instructions by the Authorized Government Representative and you will be required to adhere precisely to such instructions.

MICROFILMED

JULAN 1970

DOC. MICRO. SER.

SEGP.ET,

CROUP ?
Eximosa fram automatic
dusastrating and
dusastrating

- 4. COMPENSATION. You will be compensated by the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY at the rate of Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$18,500,00) per year. Payment of this compensation shall be monthly in accordance with arrangements acceptable to the Authorized Government Representative. This sum is subject to Federal income taxes and to such income tax laws as are applicable to your place of residence. Additionally, this compensation is subject to FICA taxes. The current rates and method of payment will be in accordance with applicable laws and the security instructions issued by the Authorized Government Representative. Payment of all taxes and preparation of necessary tax returns are your personal obligation and responsibility but in accord with appropriate security instructions which will be furnished by the Authorized Government Representative.
- 5. ALLOWANGES, TRAVEL AND OTHER EXPENSES. If, in the course of fulfilling your responsibilities under this agreement, monetary allowances would be payable under general UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT rules and regulations, you will be paid such monetary allowances in substantial accordance with those laws and regulations. If, in the course of this contract, you are directed to travel or are authorized to incur other expenses, relimbursement for expenses will be made by the GENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY in substantial accordance with applicable CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY regulations.

#### 6. NEGOTIATED BENEFITS.

- a. You presently have a private health lawrance plan for yourself and your wife paid until late December 1970. Prior to the expiration date of the current policy the GENTRAL. INTELLIGENCE AGENCY has the option of paying premiums on the current policy until 1 March 1972 or enrothing you in a health insurance program for selected contract individuals of the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY subject to all the terms and conditions of that program. The CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY will pay the premiums on either insurance coverage until 1 March 1972. However, any new contract will include an appropriate clause providing that this organisation will bear a portion of the total premium cost of any health insurance and you will bear the remainder.
- b. The CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY will endeavor to arrange for you to secure a term life insurance policy with a face value of \$15,000.00: This policy contains no additional accidental death benefits. The premiums for the policy will be your personal responsibility: The current premium charge is \$12.00 per month.

MICROFILMED

II'L- 1970

DOC MICRO, SER.

SECRET



c. (1) Subject to the priorities of work you are herein authorized twenty-one (21) work days vacation with pay per contract year to be taken only at times and places approved in advance by the Authorized Government Representative. Vacation time is not accruable and will not be carried over from year to year. Payment for unused vacation time will not be authorized.

(2) If incapacitated for work due to illness, injury and the like, your compensation may be continued for periods not to exceed a total of thirteen (13) working days per contract year. Poriods of absence in excess of three (3) consecutive days will require a doctor's certificate. Like vacation time, this benefit is not accruable and will not be carried over from year to year. Cash payment in lieu of this benefit will not be authorized.

7. SECRECY OBLIGATION. You will be required to keep forever secret this agreement and all information which you may obtain by reason hereof (unless released in writing by the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY from such obligation), with full knowledge that violation of such secrecy may subject you to criminal prosecution under the espionage laws, as amended, and other applicable laws and regulations. Your relationship with the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY and this contract must be kept secret and you may not discuss any aspect of this relationship and contract with any person other than the Authorized Government.

Representative or such other person as he may specifically approve.

8. UNAUTHORIZED COMMEMENTS. No promises of commitments pertaining to rights, privileges, or benefits other than those expressly stipulated in writing in this agreement or any amendment thereto shall be binding on the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY.

9. TERM. This agreement is effective as of I March 1970 and shall be for a term of two (2) years. At the end of that period this contract shall be deemed to be renewed for another year unless notice of termination has been furnished to you thirty (30) days in advance.

Thereafter the contract will be renewed automatically on similar terms and conditions. This contract may be terminated at any time by either party upon furnishing thirty (30) days advance notice. Upon termination of this contract or renewals thereof, including amendments, if any, the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY will undertake to assist you in obtaining gainful employment or to provide continuing compensation to assure you that you will be able to maintain a reasonable standard of living. This undertaking is contingent upon your fulfilling the terms of

MICROFILMED

3136 - n 1970

DOC. MICRO. SER.

SEGRET

fkölið í feilitei man telvesti finning sæti feiless, ætur this contract and the continuing compliance with the secrecy obligations imposed on you by paragraph 7 of this contract and the provisions of any secrecy agreement which you have signed with the GENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
As Represented by the
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
By:

/8/

Contracting Officer

Date: 6 March 1970

ACCEPTED:

MITNESS:

Date: 6 March 1970

Date: 6 March 1970

Certified to be a true copy of the signed original which is on file in the Office of Security.

Chief, Budget and Fiscal Branch Office of Security

MICROFILMED

SECRET

Grace t Ecohola from solomatic or Chartypichy and from effective Bruce A. BERTOTALLY (P)

Dear Mr. BERTOTALLY,

The UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT, as represented by the GENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY, hereby contracts with you under the following terms and conditions:

- I. STATUS. Your legal status under this contract is that of an independent contractor or consultant. You are not considered an employee of the UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT by virtue of this contract. You will be required to hold yourself available at all times to finfill requests made of you by the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY on to respond to tasks requested of you by the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY. You will refrain from engaging in other gainful employment or occupation until approval has been received from the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE INTELLIGENCE AGENCY. Instructions furnished to you pursuant to this contract and within the terms hereof shall be as binding upon you as if included in the written terms hereof.
- 2. COMMUNICATION. In all relationships with the GENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY you will accept requests, tasks and relevant instructions from an individual hereinafter referred to as the "Authorized Government Representative." He will be fully authorized to discuss matters with you relating to your responsibilities under this contract including, but not limited to, cover arrangements, place of assignment, conditions of work or any other matters relating to your relationship with the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY.
- 3. COVER AND SEGURITY. In the performance of your responsibilities hereunder, appropriate arrangements will be made regarding cover and general security conditions. You may be required MICROFILMED

DOC. MICRO, SER.

18.1

arrangements but it is to be expressly understood that such documents are solely for the purpose of cover and security and confer no additional legal rights or obligations and that all of your rights and obligations with respect to the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY derive solely from this agreement. In connection with cover and security you will be provided from time to time specific instructions by the Authorized Government Representative and you will be required to adhere precisely to such instructions.

COMPENSATION. You will be compensated by the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY at the rate of Streets Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$16,500,00) per year. Payment of this compensation shall be monthly in accordance with arrangements acceptable to the Authorized Government Representative. This sure is subject to Federal income taxes and to such income tax laws as are applicable to your place of residence. Additionally, this compensation is subject to FICA taxes. The current rates and method of payment will be in accordance with applicable laws and the security instructions issued by the Authorized Government Representative. To assist you in establishing yourself, the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY will assist you in procuring an automobile and necessary household feraisings, providing funds therefor, up to a maximum of Eight Thousand Dollars (\$8, 200, 90). Payment of all taxes and preparation of necessary tax returns are your personal obligation and responsibility but in accord with appropriate security instructions which will be furnished by the Authorized Government Representative.

MICROFILMED

NUL - N 1970

DOC. MICRO. SER.

- 5. PLACE OF RESIDENCE. In the interests of security, you will be required to live in such State, area, and house or apartment as is specifically approved by the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY after mutual discussion and due consideration of all circumstances. All of the expenses of such leased house or apartment will be borne by you and the GENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY will not be obligated to pay any such expenses.
- 6. ALLOWANCES, TRAVEL AND OTHER EXPENSES. If, in the course of fulfilling your responsibilities under this agreement, monetary allowances would be payable under general UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT rules and regulations, you will be paid such monetary allowances in substantial accordance with those laws and regulations. If, in the course of this contract, you are directed to travel or are authorized to incur other expenses, reimbursement for expenses will be made by the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY in substantial accordance with applicable CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY regulations:
- 7. HOSPITALIZATION AND MEDICAL CARE. The CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY will provide you with reasonable insurance covering medical care and hospitalization equivalent to that which could be obtained through standard insurance policies; or, the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY may provide directly such medical care and hospitalization.
- 8. SECRECY OBLIGATION. You will be required to keep forever secret this agreement and all information which you may obtain by reason hereof (unless released in writing by the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY from such obligation), with full knowledge that violation of such

MICROFILMED

.111L-n 1970

DOC. MICRO, SER.

as amended, and other applicable laws and regulations. Your relationship with the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE ACENCY and this contract must be kept secret and you may not discuss any aspect of this relationship and contract with any person other than the Authorized Government Representative or such other person as he may specifically approve.

- 9. UNAUTHORIZED COMMITMENTS. No promises of commitments pertaining to rights, privileges, or benefits other than those expressly stipulated in writing in this agreement or any amendment thereto shall be binding on the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY.
- and shall be for a term of one (i) year. At the end of that period this contract shall be deemed to be renewed for another year unless notice of termination has been furnished to you thirty (30) days in advance of the classe of one (i) year. Thereafter the contract will be renewed automatically on similar terms and conditions. This contract may be terminated at any time by either party upon furnishing thirty (30) days advance notice. Upon termination of this contract or renewals thereof, including amendments. If any, the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY will undertake to assist you in obtaining gainful employment or to provide continuing compensation to assure you that you will be able to maintained reasonable standard of this contract and the continuing compliance with the secrecy obligations.

-4-

MICROFILMED

1111 - A 1970 .

DOC. MICRO. SER.

Pictor and the same

WO WAY

imposed on you by paragraph 8 of this contract and the provisions of any secrecy agreement which you have signed with the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT As Represented by the CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY By:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Certified to be a true copy of the signed original which is on file in the Office of Security.

HOWARD J. CTBORN
DIRECTOR OF LECURITY

MICROFILMED

."L - 0 1970 DUC. MICRO. SER.